
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

MWABASABI - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA SABA MWEZI JULAI 2025 RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 LEOKADIA M. NKOMBE KE 30 - C 25 - C 38 - B 25 - C 21 - C 25 - C 164 27 2.80 185 1

2 GRACE J. MPANGALALA KE 31 - B 29 - C 34 - B 29 - C 16 - D 22 - C 161 27 2.80 202 2

3 ANDREA K. THOBIAS ME 28 - C 30 - C 39 - B 30 - C 12 - D 21 - C 160 27 3.00 207 3

4 MUSOMA M. PEMBE ME 26 - C 27 - C 34 - B 27 - C 23 - C 22 - C 159 26 2.80 210 4

5 PENINA L. KARUMNA KE 24 - C 22 - C 37 - B 22 - C 14 - D 27 - C 146 24 3.00 270 5

6 HELLEN B. LAURENT KE 32 - B 25 - C 31 - B 25 - C 16 - D 17 - D 146 24 3.00 270 5

7 ANETH A. SHIBONELO KE 27 - C 29 - C 27 - C 29 - C 22 - C 10 - E 144 24 3.30 280 7

8 SIMON T. KALUNDE ME 27 - C 25 - C 36 - B 25 - C 12 - D 14 - D 139 23 3.20 301 8

9 AVELINA G. NH'ENDEGESE KE 32 - B 26 - C 22 - C 26 - C 22 - C 11 - D 139 23 3.00 301 8

10 MARCO R. KATISHO ME 29 - C 24 - C 36 - B 24 - C 13 - D 12 - D 138 23 3.20 308 10

11 MUSSA J. MHANGWA ME 27 - C 22 - C 32 - B 22 - C 18 - D 16 - D 137 23 3.20 312 11

12 BARAKA R. KASABUKU ME 30 - C 19 - D 29 - C 19 - D 18 - D 16 - D 131 22 3.70 332 12

13 SESILIA T. KILASA KE 26 - C 24 - C 29 - C 24 - C 16 - D 12 - D 131 22 3.30 332 12

14 THEREZA Y. SHIGIKA KE 25 - C 15 - D 29 - C 15 - D 19 - D 24 - C 127 21 3.50 343 14

15 REGINA Y. SHIGIKA KE 28 - C 15 - D 34 - B 15 - D 14 - D 21 - C 127 21 3.30 343 14

16 MERESIANA M. SANGABUYE KE 30 - C 21 - C 18 - D 21 - C 16 - D 18 - D 124 21 3.50 350 16

17 NAOMI D. MWENDESHA KE 27 - C 23 - C 20 - D 23 - C 14 - D 17 - D 124 21 3.50 350 16

18 ROSEMARY C. MAHUSHI KE 22 - C 19 - D 24 - C 19 - D 22 - C 18 - D 124 21 3.50 350 16

19 OLIVA J. MAHUSHI KE 28 - C 18 - D 31 - B 18 - D 11 - D 16 - D 122 20 3.50 361 19

20 KULWA L. NYANGA ME 30 - C 15 - D 22 - C 15 - D 25 - C 10 - E 117 20 3.70 368 20

21 LETICIA F. KATEMI KE 21 - C 17 - D 27 - C 17 - D 14 - D 21 - C 117 20 3.50 368 20

22 ESTER M. MASHINGE KE 24 - C 12 - D 33 - B 12 - D 13 - D 18 - D 112 19 3.50 374 22

23 PETER E. MABULA ME 23 - C 18 - D 26 - C 18 - D 13 - D 12 - D 110 18 3.70 375 23

24 ORIVER E. SHIGIKA KE 27 - C 13 - D 23 - C 13 - D 16 - D 12 - D 104 17 3.70 379 24

25 CATHELINE C. YUSUPH KE 23 - C 16 - D 24 - C 16 - D 12 - D 12 - D 103 17 3.70 381 25
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26 MUSSA S. LUNYILIJA ME 30 - C 10 - E 25 - C 10 - E 9 - E 8 - E 92 15 4.30 385 26

27 LEOKADIA T. KILASA KE 28 - C 5 - E 19 - D 5 - E 13 - D 9 - E 79 13 4.30 387 27

28 MUSSA B. MASHAURI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

ENGLISH 28 27 27 0 100.0% 27.2 C 22

HISABATI 28 27 14 13 51.9% 20.2 D 62

KISWAHILI 28 27 24 3 88.9% 28.8 C 76

M/JAMII 28 27 14 13 51.9% 20.2 D 88

SAYANSI 28 27 6 21 22.2% 16.1 D 97

U/MAADILI 28 27 8 19 29.6% 16.3 D 98

TOTAL 168 162 93 69 57.4% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX C D TOTAL

MALE 6 3 9

FEMALE 12 6 18

TOTAL 18 9 27
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